Morgana DigiCreaser
33 Automatic
Creasing Machine

‘ﬂn Provided by
MyBinding;

When Image Matters.
Call Us at 1-800-944-4573


https://www.mybinding.com/
tel:1-800-944-4573
https://www.mybinding.com/morgana-digicreaser-33-automatic-creasing-machine.html

MMW

DigiCreaser

MyBinding.com

5500 NE Moore Court
Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920

HAND FED DOCUMENT
CREASING MACHINE

ILLUSTRATED PARTS MANUAL

ISSUES5 NOVEMBER 2011

70-086



http://www.mybinding.com
https://www.mybinding.com/morgana-digicreaser-33-automatic-creasing-machine.html

INTRODUCTION AMorowra

Mcsv/m

DigiCreaser

ILLUSTRATED PARTS MANUAL

The lllustrated Parts Manual has been designed to assist when selecting a part or
assembly which may be required to service or repair your machine.

The index on page four lists all of the major assemblies in the order in which the
machine is constructed.

The following page demonstrates how to recognise a part from a sub-assembly and
shows the quantity contained within the major assembly.

The major assembly number and description is listed at the top of the page and
should always be quoted when ordering parts or when seeking technical advice.

Before ordering parts confirm that the model number of the machine (listed at the top
of page four) is identical to the number stamped on the specification plate

fixed as shown in section two (starting page 6). Whilst checking this, make a note of
the serial number also stamped on the plate.

Some components will not be made available individually as they form part of
sub-assembly which may require specialist tools and knowledge to dismantle. The
machine may not perform correctly if attempts are made to repair sub-assemblies of
this type.

NOTE....

ALWAYS READ THE OPERATORS MANUAL BEFORE MAKING ANY
ADJUSTMENTS TO YOUR MACHINE AND ALWAYS DISCONNECT THE POWER
SUPPLY BEFORE REMOVING ANY COVERS.

MyBinding.com
Page 2 5500 NE Moore Court HAND FED CREASING
Hillsboro, OR 97124
Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

DigiCreaser

USING THIS MANUAL
CIRCLED ITEM NUMBERS IN LISTS & ON ILLUSTRATIONS INDICATE

SUB ASSEMBLIES.

— ITEMS LISTED ARE AVAILABLE INDIVIDUALLY AS SPARE
PARTS.

Some sections have footnotes to
explain various aspects of the parts
lists and accompanying illustrations.
They may also include warnings about
the fitting of parts, their removal, or
the need to use special tools.

1
92 - 039 1 |SLIDE FRAME ASSEMBLY - Low
12 |95-046 1 [SWITCH ASSEMBLY - Set-up
13 |95-047 1 |SWITCH ASSEMBLY - Feed
14 (95-049 1 [SWITCH ASSEMBLY - Rotary Setting Dial
15 |95-058 1 SWITCH ASSEMBLY - Push Button 1
16 |95-059 /1 SWITCH ASSEMBLY - Push Button 2
17 195-060 1 |SWITCH ASSEMBLY - Push Button 3
18 |95-064 1 |SWITCH ASSEMBLY - Push Button 4
19
30
—_——— L— X
QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
NOTE.... TIP....

Some sections have tips to assist

choosing spare parts for your machine
or advice about keeping certain parts
readily available to minimise downtime.

you in

WARNING......
SOME SECTIONS HAVE WARNING NOTICES TO ADVISE YOU ABOUT ACTIONS

WHICH MAY IMPAIR YOUR MACHINES PERFORMANCE OR CAUSE UNNECESSARY
DAMAGE.

SYSTEM

MyBinding.com

5500 NE Moore Court
Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920

Page 3


http://www.mybinding.com

770820 CONTENTS Aorowra

SECTION | ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION PAGE
1 7-01-15 MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY 6
2 7-03-12 FEED BED ASSEMBLY 12
3 7-06-12 CREASING UNIT 14
4 7-08-01 STACKER ASSEMBLY 22
5 75-022-01 MOVING SIDE LAY ASSEMBLY 23
6 770820 FINAL ASSEMBLY 24
7 7-05-14 OPTIONAL FLOOR STANDING BASE 26
NOTE.... TIP....

To assist you in quickly finding
the section you require, there are
numbered tabs positioned down
the outside edges of each page.

MyBinding.com
Page 4 5500 NE Moore Court HAND FED CREASING
Hillsboro, OR 97124
Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

DigiCreaser

HAND FED DOCUMENT
CREASING MACHINE

MyBinding.com
SYSTEM 55}(30 NE l\%oore Court Page 5
Hillsboro, OR 97124
Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

7-01-15

MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY Aorcwrna

SEE PAGEs 8& 9

Page 6

MyBinding.com

5500 NE Moore Court
Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920

HAND FED CREASING


http://www.mybinding.com

DigiCreaser MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY  7-01-15
ITEM No. |PART No. QTY. Description
1 7-05-12 1 SERVICES - DigiCrease - Desktop.
2 71-010 1 Pivot Bush
3 71-013-02 1 TILT LEVER - MK2. =
4 71-015 2 Pad
5 72-001-01 1 FRAME - Desktop.
6 72-003-01 1 PLINTH - Desktop.
7 601-154 4 FOOT
8 605-069 4 Mudguard Washer
9 401-02-040-008 6 Screw - Pan Pozi Taptite - M4 x 8 Lg.
10 402-02-040-008 2 Screw - Csk Hd. Taptite - M4 x 8 Lg.
11 403-01-050-016 4 SCREW - Socket Cap Head - M5 x 16 Lg.
12 405-01-060-012 1 SCREW - Socket Button Head - M8 x 16 Lg.
13 405-01-060-016 2 SCREW - Socket Button Head - M6 x 16 g.
14 461-01-060 2 NUT - Full - M6
15 481-050 4 WASHER - Plain - M5
16 481-060 4 WASHER - Plain - M6
MyBinding.com
SYSTEM 55}(7)0 NE I\;gloore Court Page I

Hillsboro, OR 97124
Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY  —Cforpwra

7-01-15

PIN - UIDld - IFHSYM 4! oro- L8y 44
EIN - UIold - }FHSYM |4 0co-L8y Lz

7IAL-1INd - 1NN Sl ov0-10-19F [br4

€N -1IN4 - INN 4 0€0-1L0-19% 6l

‘67 9| X QI - POSH UolNg 194208 - MaIdS 4 210-090-L0-S0v 2L
519X vIN - odo] "PH ISO - MaIOg 4 900-0r0-20-207 LL
'B7 8 X PN - jidb] 120d Ued - MaIO§ L 800-0¥0-20- L0V 9L
'B79 X pIA - 2UIdD] 1704 Ud - MaIdg 6 900-0r0-20- 107 Sl
618X €N - Sjdo] 120d URd - MBI 4 800-0€0-¢0- Loy L
004da - DVAOEZ - YO L Aojay L G00-689 el

N8P - SRON U2IMS - NSd L 910-959 Zl

APZ - SPOIN UOMS - NSd L G10-659 L

NS - SPOW YOIMS - NSd L 710-559 ol

up4 W | | L £50-€19 6

Aquusssy g0d aAIq laddalg l 20-12-921 ]
AIQUUSSSY [aURd [CHUOD L L0-0L2-SL A

hssv/ j@x00s NIG L §gz-8/ ]

EMIN 80d Io4U0D L L0-862-GL =

EMIN - Jun Aoidsid aun v L S0-012-G/ v

‘N'Sd Az 8 Agp - 3IV1d ONIINNOW L L0-€20-2L €
18021018/ - 139V L L0-910-¢L 4

dopisaq - JOA0D [O4U0D L L0-200-2L L

uolduosag AL UFGNNN Llvd ‘ON N3l

= [

[T =T,

rrrrrrrt rrrrrrr

]

(vSN 3HL NI d3sn 39 LONNVO a1ing SIHL)
(dopsa( - Jasealnlbiq - seoIAIeg)

(081022 0% L0002 'soN [etas) (EMIN) 21-G0-Z

Gy
Hoe
Joe

©

Ol 39vd 338

Wiy
My

/

QL

,A',\'\')’V&i\‘\iv A

N4 NO MORIY 40 NOILOZIIA FION

INVLIIOdAI

Ll 39vd 338

HAND FED CREASING

b
—~
5
Q
mC
L
—
© ©
Moo
2=
S K
£ 4
28
=

Page 8

Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

DigiCreaser MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY  7-01-15

5 g 5

1 =
2| . Z g g 2

5 05 al 2k £
° N s & | a 2 g
gl & N = )
S| a F| L 3 D
°e° HE f HE s z
HEICIEIEI 2 £l 2
° © z z| =

—
—
=
—
=
—
—
=
=—
=
QrY

//////////////
A\ é%gél‘i?i

oe0e
00
oe
3 % y W =
() SO

(Services - Digicreaser - Desktop)
(THIS BUILD IS SUITABLE FOR USE IN ALL COUNTRIES)

7-05-12 (MK2) (Serial Nos. 770264KFAD Onwards)

MyBinding.com
SYSTEM 5500 NE Moore Court Page 9

Hillsboro, OR 97124
Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920



http://www.mybinding.com

7-01-15 MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY AAMorowria

IMPORTANT

CABLE CLAMP SCREW MUST BE AT TOP

4 Posns.

:y.\ .
2 Posns. s |

©)

2 Posns.(10
2 Posns.

2 Posns.

st

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER QTY. Description
1 72-008-01 1 Control Panel
2 613-352 4 FUSE HOLDER - @5 x 20
3 613-365 1 EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH - Double Pole
4 651-047 1 IEC PLUG FILTER - CEE22
5 651-109 1 Tab Terminal Block - 4 way
6 652-011 1 SWITCH - System
7 144-04-04 1 JOYSTICK - Multi-Function - Digicreaser
8 461-01-040 4 NUT - Full - M4
9 481-040 4 WASHER - Plain - M4
10 402-02-040-016 2 Screw - Csk Hd. Taptite - M4 x 16 Lg.
11 403-01-025-008 4 Screw - Socket Cap Hd. - M2.5 x 8 Lg.
12 481-025 4 WASHER - Plain - M2.5
13 681-015 2 FUSE - 4.0A - 20mm x 5mm - ANTI-SURGE
(Control Panel Assembly)
MyBinding.com
Page 10 5500 NE Moore Court HAND FED CREASING
Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

7-01-15

MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY

DigiCreaser

EW - UID|d - J8YsPm z 0€0-18¥ ol
EW - JNN pawog z 0£0-10-€9% 6
6719 X W - apdo] "PH 3D - M81Dg 4 $00-0£0-20-20% 8
9 X G'ZW - UOJAN - POHOIS PH YD - MaI10S v /S1-109 /
€W - UOJAN - JISYSOM ¥ ocL-109 9
Assy poe1 3 (0g X #) 8InPowW Apidsia 4O L £81-6/ S
JaA0D B|gpD jun Aojdsig L €0-912-G/ 4
aul] ¥ - |0z8g POOH Ap|dsig L 506125/ 5
aur ¥ - POOH Aojdsig | 0¥ 125/ 4
8ul ¥ - §s0d Aodsiq | €0-1126/ |
. ¥3IFGINNN ‘'ON
uonduiasag ALD 18vd WALl

(Jun Aeidsig aur )
G0-0L2-G.

—i
—i
(¢D)
(@))
(q0]
¥

fwt

)

o
mC

[P)
g S
o
£=
2 Z
m o
= O
s o

SYSTEM

Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

7-03-12

FEED BED ASSEMBLY

_ANorowra

ITEM  No. PART  No. QTY. Description
1 72-004-01 1 Feed Bed
2 72-005-02 1 SIDELAY - Metric
3 401-02-040-008 4 Screw - Pan Pozi Taptite - M4 x 8 Lg.
MyBinding.com
Page 12 5500 NE Moore Court HAND FED CREASING
Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573

Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

DigiCreaser

THIS
PAGE
BLANK

SYSTEM

MyBinding.com

5500 NE Moore Court
Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920

Page 13


http://www.mybinding.com

7-06-12 CREASING UNIT _ANorowra

s WA
g@}‘%ﬁ) )

SEE PAGE 20

SEEPAGE 19

Page 14 Yondngcom HAND FED CREASING
Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

DigiCreaser

CREASING UNIT

7-06-12

ITEM No. |PART No. QTY. Description
1 76-250-01 1 |Upper Output Shaft Assy
2 76-251-01 1 |Lower Output Shaft Assy
3 76-04-01 1 |Splash Guard Assy
4 76-05-01 1 |ldler Gear Assy
5 76-06-01 1 |Crank Shaft Assy
6 76-003 4 |TIE BAR - AutoCreaser.
7 76-011 2 |BLADE ADJUSTMENT CAM.
8 76-012 2 |ADJUSTMENT DISK - AutoCreaser
9 76-034-06 1 |TIMING PULLEY - 16XL - Short Hub.
10 76-047 2 |LOCK NUT - Blade Cam.
13 76-062-04 1 |STEPPER PINION - 20T AutoCreaser 50
14 76-065 2 |STEPPER SHIM
15 76-101 1 |LABEL - Blade Adjustment.
17 76-121-01 1 |MTG. PLATE - Stepper Motor.
18 76-122-01 2 |TIE BAR - Female.
19 76-123-01 1 |TIMING PULLEY - 20XL - Wide Flanged.
20 76-142-04 1 |SIDE PLATE - Lay Side - Mk3.
21 76-142-05 1 |SIDE PLATE - AC33 Op. Side Mk3
22 76-166 1 |LEAD - Paper Jam Sensor.
23 76-167 1 |LEAD - Dual Sensor Assy.
24 76-168 1 |LEAD - Paper Guide Sensor
25 76-172 1 |BLADE MOTOR & LEAD ASSY.
26 76-173 1 |DRIVE MOTOR & LEAD ASSY.
27 76-175-01 1 |INPUT ROLLER ASSY. - Lower
28 76-177-01 1 |INPUT ROLLER ASSY. - Upper
29 76-213-01 1 |BLADE SET - 320 Wide Std. Groove.
31 56-003-02 1 |TIMING PULLEY Wide - 16XL - Flanged.
32 56-004-02 2 |TIMING PULLEY - 16XL - Un-Flanged.
40 608-019 2 |Shoulder Bolt - @12(M10) x 30 Lg.
51 407-01-050-006| 3 |Screw - Socket Set Knurled - M5 x 6 Lg.
52 409-01-040-004| 4 |Screw - Socket Set - Flat Point - M4 x 4 Lg.
53 409-01-050-005| 1 |Screw - Socket Set - Flat Point - M5 x 5 Lg.
54 411-01-040-006| 4 |Screw - Socket Set - Dog Point - M4 x 6 Lg.
SYSTEM 15\/?(313llr\llcllinll\jgl.(;:(?rnel Court Page 15

Hillsboro, OR 97124
Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

7-06-12 CREASING UNIT _ANorowra

In4Posns.

In3 Posns. In2Posns.

6@@@@@@@}
w @)

Page 16  Loomdngcom HAND FED CREASING
Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

DigiCreaser

CREASING UNIT

7-

06-12

ITEM No. [PART No. [QTY. Description
12 76-054-03 1 |TILT PILLAR - AutoCreaser MK3
16 76-105 2 |BUFFER - Exit Guard.
30 78-013 2 |PERFORATOR STRIPPER ASSEMBLY.
33 601-124 2 |HOLE BUSHING - Split - @19.
34 602-003 2 |BEARING-Deep Groove Ball - 6001-ZZ
35 603-046 2 |Spirol Pin-@4 x 12 Lg.
36 604-071 4  |Waved Washer - @21 x @27.5 x 3.0
37 605-052 12 |SUPPORT WASHER - @12
38 607-042 1 |TIMING BELT - 160XL - 15.
39 607-048 1 |TIMING BELT
41 613-027 3 |TIE WRAP - Small.
42 613-339 1 |CABLE TIE MOUNTING
43 651-031 1 |TERMINAL STRIP - 45° - Single
44 401-02-040-006| 3 |Screw - Pan Pozi Taptite - M4 x 6 Lg.
45 401-02-040-008| 28 |Screw - Pan Pozi Taptite - M4 x 8 Lg.
46 401-02-040-016| 4 |Screw - Pan Pozi Taptite - M4 x 16 Lg.
47 403-01-050-016| 1 |Screw - Socket Cap Head - M5 x 16 Lg.
48 403-01-050-025| 7 |Screw - Socket Cap Head - M5 x 25 Lg.
49 403-01-080-020| 7 |Screw - Socket Cap Head - M8 x 20 Lg.
50 405-01-080-020f 1 |Screw - Button Hd. - M8 x 20 Lg.
55 461-01-050 7  |Nut - Full - M5
56 461-01-080 9  |Nut- Full - M8
57 462-01-080 1 |Half Nut - M8
58 481-050 15 |Washer - Plain - M5
59 481-080 16 |Washer - Plain - M8
60 481-100 1 |Washer - Plain - M10
MyBinding.com
SYSTEM 55}(30 NE l\;gloore Court Page 17

Hillsboro, OR 97124
Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

CREASING UNIT Aorgar

7-06-12

(Alqwessy pieno) yse|dg)
10-¥0-9.

vl L 8h 6L 6b (I

L

\

G) (6

PIN - Uleld - Jaysepm 3 0¥0-18% [44

€N - Ule|d - Jaysem € 0€0-18¥ 14

€N - D0TAN - LNN 3 0€0-10-¥9¥ 0C

8 - lIn4 -INN [4 080-10-l9¥ 6l

819X pIN - 'PH UopNg - maJog 3 900-0+0-10-50% 8l

670z X €N - peaH deD 193008 - MaIog I 020-0€0-10-€0¥ Ll

678 X yIN - 9jiide ] 1zod ued - MaIDg A 800-0%70-20- 0¥ 9l

679 X yIN - eynde 1zod Ued - Malog [4 900-0+0-20- 0¥ Sl

‘6791 X €N - 8yyde 1204 ued - maIog 3 910-0€0-20-10¥ 142

679 X €N - 9jiide 1zod ued - MaIDg 4 900-0€0-20- 0¥ €l

ONILNNOW 311 318V0 € 6€€-€19 <k

HOLIMSOHOIN 2 161-€L9 22

‘llews - dvaM 311 € 120-€19 ol

G'GXGLP X0l X8@ -usng d3 3 ¥50-209 6

‘uolisod apelg - JOSN3S 3 691-92 8

SPIMW - 19X40e.g J0}o83e( J0IS | 10-€91-9/ L

"YOUMSOLIN €A - 31V1d ¥31snravy 2 cel-9L 9

"YONMS paulqwo) - 13X0vdd 2 L€L-9L S

"IN -8seaIQoIny - Avd A343dTNOHS 3 €0-980-92 14

€€ Josea.o0ny - VN HSY1dS 3 §0-250-92 €

‘Slewsa - J8sealdony - yvg 311 14 ¥00-9L <

'ASSY HOLIMS d3XIVLS 2 0¥0-GL b
uonduasaq 'ALD "ON L¥Vd| 'ON IN3LI

"Susod ¢ ul

HAND FED CREASING

b
—
=)
o)

mC
L
$—
© ©
WUO
* =

S |

£ Z

28

=

Page 18

Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

DigiCreaser CREASING UNIT 7-06-12

76-05-01
(Idler Gear Assembly)

SYSTEM  MyBindingcom Page 19

5500 NE Moore Court
Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

CREASING UNIT Aorgar

7-06-12

(Alquisssy yeys yuei))
10-90-9.

® ¢ @w?}l@

©

CHCIICHOIN

8IN - ule|d - Jlsysep| ¢ 080-18% 4
SN -IINd-INN| ¢ 080-L0-1L9¥% el
‘67 02 X 8IN - Julod BoQ - 19S 193008 - MaIdg| ¢ [020-080-LO-LLY cl
‘67 9 X pIN - 9yde] 1zod ued - malog| € |900-0%0-20-L0% L
Burdo| ¢ ¥20-609 ol
‘67 0 X 99 - 13MOQA 3 120-€09 6
ZZ-00€9 - 11vd IA00YD d33A-ONIdv3g| ¢ 280-209 8
IleWS - Xs1Q J0308)2Q 10IS 3 ¢0-¥€1L-9.L L
ysng uoisiol | 12L-9L 9
18sealDoINy - g9NH NOISHOL| ¢ 9¢L-9. S
‘Heysyueld - ASSY AI1INd| |} GZL-9L 4
‘Heys queud - ¥Y3ovds| ¢ 910-92 €
Jesealdoiny - 1 JVHS MNVHO| | 20-510-9. 4
Assy qurqJemod| ¢ 10-€0-9L l
:O_ua_._uwmn_ 'ALD 'ON 1dVvd| 'ON INT LI

W P08 e

HAND FED CREASING

pt

=

o
mC

(]
S g
o =
£=
27z
m O
= O
S5
(@)
(Q\|
(D]
(@)
(o]
o

Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

7-06-12

(Alqwiessy Yui Jamod)
10-€0-9.

‘67 91 X pIN - dlde] 1zod ued - masog| 9 |9L0-0%0-20-10% 8

‘Bury.o| v 220-609 L

77-2029 - lleg enool9 deag-ONIdv3Id| | 980-¢09 9

qUITIBMOd - ONIFv3g| | 601-92 S

‘aje|d Buueag - MNIT L 6.0-9L 4

'31V1d ONId MOOHS| L 810-9. €

‘padde] - 31v1d MNIT L L,0-9L 4

‘Weys yueld speig - MNIT I3IMOd| L 9/0-9. L
uonduosaq 'ALD| °ON Lyvd| 'ON IN3LI

CREASING UNIT

DigiCreaser

Page 21

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573

Local: 503-640-5920

5500 NE Moore Court
Hillsboro, OR 97124

MyBinding.com

SYSTEM



http://www.mybinding.com

/-08-01

STACKER ASSEMBLY

_ANorowra

ITEM No. PART No. QTY. Description
1 78-005 1 Stacker Guide Assy. L/H
2 78-006 1 Stacker Guide Assy. R/H
3 78-007 1 BACKSTOP Assy.
4 78-014 1 STACKER
5 88-040 1 Actuator Mtg Assy.
6 603-028 1 SPIROL SPACER - 28 x 210.55x 8 Lg
7 615-009 1 Starlock Washer
MyBinding.com
Page 22 5500 NE Moore Court HAND FED CREASING
Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

DigiCreaser

MOVING SIDE LAY ASSY 75-022-01

ITEM No. PART No. QTY. Description
1 7202001 1 MOVING SIDELAY
2 72:021-01 1 HANDLE - Moving Sidelay
3 7800903 1 MAGNETICSTRIP
4 401-02-040-006 3 Screw - Pan Pozi Taptite- M4 x 6 Lg
SYSTEM  MyBinding.com Page 23
5500 NE Moore Court

Hillsboro, OR 97124
Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

_/Mofgm

FINAL ASSEMBLY

770820

HAND FED CREASING

5500 NE Moore Court
Hillsboro, OR 97124

MyBinding.com

Page 24

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

DigiCreaser

FINAL ASSEMBLY

ITEM No. |PART No. QTY. Description
1 7-01-15 1 | MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY - Desktop.
2 7-03-12 1 |LOADING TABLE ASSEMBLY.
3 7-06-12 1 CREASING UNIT ASSY. - Autocreaser 33.
4 7-08-01 1 | STACKER ASSEMBLY.
5 71-011 1 HINGE PLATE - AutoCreaser.
6 71-012-02 2 | COVER BRACKET - MKk2.
7 71-020 1 |LOCKING STUD - Clamp
8 71-025 1 | Tilt Washer
9 72-006-01 1 | TIE BAR - Frame - DigicCease.
10 72-006-02 1 | Tie Bar - Feed Bed
11 72-007-01 2 Pillar - Feed Bed
12 75-022-01 1 | MOVING SIDELAY ASSEMBLY.
13 76-049-05 1 | Hinge Shaft - Digicrease
14 76-050-06 1 Entry Guard - DigiCrease
15 76-051 1 |EXIT GUARD - AutoCreaer.
16 76-053-03 2 | HINGE PILLAR - DigiCrease.
17 96-053 1 Label - Roller Tilt
18 96-060 1 |LABEL - Lock
19 601-111 1 | Tapered Ferrule
20 605-055 2 | WASHER - Self Aligning
21 605-056 2 | THRUST WASHER - @12.7 x @8.00 x 0.81
22 606-035 1 |LOBE KNOB - Female - M8
23 609-009 1 |EDGING STRIP.
24 613-351 1 |MICROSWITCH
25 401-02-040-008 4 | Screw - Pan Pozi Taptite - M4 x 8 Lg.
26 403-01-030-016 2 | Screw - Socket Cap Head - M3 x 16 Lg.
27 405-01-060-012 4 | SCREW - Socket Button Head - M8 x 16 Lg.
28 405-01-080-020 2 | Screw - Button Hd. - M8 x 20 Lg.
29 406-01-040-006 6 | SCREW - Tamperproof - M4 x 6 Lg
30 464-01-030 2 | NYLOC Nut - M3
31 481-030 2 Washer - Plain - M3
32 481-060 4 | WASHER - Plain - M6
34 123-059 1 LABEL - Safety Warnings
MyBinding.com
SYSTEM 55)(30 Nclli l\jgloc(?re Court Page 26

Hillsboro, OR 97124
Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920

770820



http://www.mybinding.com

7-05-14 FLOOR STANDING BASE Ueroara

OPTIONAL FLOOR STANDING BASE UNIT

MyBinding.com
Page 26 5500 NE Moore Court HAND FED CREASING
Hillsboro, OR 97124
Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

DigiCreaser FLOOR STANDING BASE  7-05-14
ITEM No. |PART No. QTY. Description

72-003-02 2 PLINTH - Base
2 72-006-01 1 TIE BAR - Frame - DigicCease.
3 72-011-01 1 Base Frame
4 72-012-01 1 BASE COVER
5 72-014-01 2 Short Wheel Spacer
6 72-015-01 1 Wheel Shaft - Rear
7 72-015-02 1 Wheel Shaft - Front
8 617-011 4 Wheel
9 401-02-040-008 12 Screw - Pan Pozi Taptite - M4 x 8 Lg.
10 403-01-050-020 4 SCREW - Socket Cap Head - M5 x 20 Lg.
11 403-01-080-016 2 SCREW - Socket Cap Head - M8 x 16 Lg.
12 405-01-060-016 4 SCREW - Socket Button Head - M6 x 16 g.
13 405-01-080-016 4 SCREW - Socket Button Head - M8 x 16 g.
14 461-01-060 4 NUT - Full - M6
15 481-060 8 WASHER - Plain - M6
16 481-080 4 WASHER - Plain - M8

MyBinding.com
SYSTEM 55}(;0 NE I\;gloore Court Page 27

Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573

Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

MyBinding.com

5500 NE Moore Court
Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

	portrait-cover-template.pdf
	Blank Page




